## SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) Company Registration No. 199201623M

## COMPLETION OF SALE OF SINGPOST AUSTRALIA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

Where capitalised terms are used in this announcement and not otherwise defined, such capitalised terms shall bear the same meanings as ascribed to them in the Circular (as defined below) and in the announcements made by Singapore Post Limited on 2 December 2024, 26 February 2025 and 13 March 2025 relating to the sale of SingPost Australia Investments Pty Ltd

Singapore Post Limited ("SingPost" or the "Company", and the Company and its subsidiaries, the "SingPost Group") refers to:

- (i) the circular (the "Circular") despatched to the shareholders of SingPost on 26 February 2025 and the announcements dated 2 December 2024 and 26 February 2025 issued by the Company, in relation to the proposed sale of SingPost Australia Investments Pty Ltd ("SPAI"); and
- (ii) the announcement dated 13 March 2025 issued by the Company in relation to the results of the Extraordinary General Meeting ("**EGM**") and the passing of the Ordinary Resolution as set out the Notice of EGM dated 26 February 2025.

The Company wishes to announce that Completion has taken place today. After adjustments made in accordance with the terms of the SPA, the SingPost Group has received the Aggregate Consideration of A\$781.5 million (equivalent to approximately S\$664.2 million¹) in cash on Completion from the Purchaser. Following Completion, SPAI and its subsidiaries, including FMH, have ceased to be part of the SingPost Group.

Issued by Singapore Post Limited on 27 March 2025.

.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Based on an indicative exchange rate of A\$1: S\$0.85 (solely for illustrative purposes).